
PUBLICATIONS INFOREIGN LANGUAGES. 13131896
NEW JKRBEY. ClrcNEW JKRBEY. Clrc

Vjlontagna Ind NewarkVjlontagna Ind Newark
\patria

NEW YOBK.
\patria..

NEW YOBK.

SmpaW iale (Ital.&Eng.)..Rep Brooklyn

Cristoforo Colombo (daily)lnd New York 16,000
SmpaW iale (Ital.&Eng.)..Rep Brooklyn..

Cristoforo Colombo (daily)lnd New York 16,000

j>n3toforo Colombo Ind
"

j>n3toforo Colombo Ind „

-Italiano inAmerica. Rep
"

progresso Italo-Amen-\ Ind .. 6500
cano (daily) /

BivistaItalo-Americana _Ind
"

3,000

PENNSYLVANIA.

VeguVio Ind -...Philadelphia ... 5,000

Voce della Colonia Labor.. "
TEXAS.

-Italianoin America. Bep ..
progresso Italo-Amen-\ Ind .. 6500

cano (daily) /
BivistaItalo-Americana _Ind

"
3,000

PENNSYLVANIA.

..Ind -...Philadelphia ... 5,000Vesuvio..
Voce della Colonia Labor

TEXAS.

v.corriere Italiano Galveston

liATIN.
PENNSYLVANIA.

Pr£ecoLatinus(mo.)..liit.&Educ ..Philadelphia ...
liITHUANIAN.

ILLINOIS.

Lietuva Cath.*Eep -...Chicago
PENNSYLVANIA.

gaule Rep Mahanoy Clty_
Vienybe Lietuvniku Lit Plymouth
P

Lit
k
h
a)L"^.i.P.°.!:.*}Ind Shamokln

Garsas Shenandoah ....
NORWEGIAN-DANISH.

CALIFOBNTA.
Bien San Francisco... 1,450
Pacific Scandinav

"
1,600

ILLINOIS.

Amerika Ind Chicago 8,200"

v.corriere Italiano Galveston

liATIN.

PENNSYLVANIA.

Prsco Latinus(mo.)..liit.&Educ ..Philadelphia

liITHUANIAN.

ILLINOIS.

Lietuva Cath.<feßep -...Chicago..
PENNSYLVANIA.

gaule Bep Mahanoy City.

Po
LHh

a
)L"'?L—

*
}Ind shamown

Garsaa Shenandoah ...
NORWEGIAN-DANISH.

CALIFORNIA.
Bien San Francisco... 1,450
Pacific Scandinav

"
1,600

ILLINOIS.

Amerika Ind Chicago 8,200"

CireCire
Tidende (daily)™ Ind.Dem-... Minneapolis 3,500Tidende (daily)™ Ind.Dem-... Minneapolis 3,500
Tidende JCnd

" *20,000Tidende JCnd
" *20,000

Ugebladet Bep
"

7,000Ugebladet Bep
"

7,000
•Pngdommens Ven(s-mo.)Relig ... "rngdommens Ven(s-mo.) Belig
Nordstjernen Redwing

_
Nordstjernen Redwing

_
Bladet Rep -...Sacred Heart J4OOBladet Bep -...Sacred Heart J4OO
Heimdal Ind.Rep St. PaulHeimdal Ind.Bep St. Paul
Nationaltidende Eep

"
1,000Nationaltidende Bep

"
1,000

Nordvesten Jnd.Rep
"

414,000

NEBRASKA.

Nordvesten Jnd.Bep
" 414,000

NEBRASKA.

Stjernen Ind Dannebrog- 2,500Stjernen Ind Dannebrog- 2,500
Danske Pioneer Ind.Dem.....Omaha

_
121,726

NEW YOBK

Danske Pioneer Ind.Dem-...Omaha
-

121,726

NEW YOBK

Nordiske Blade- Ind Brooklyn- «5,400Nordlske Blade- Ind Brooklyn- •S.IOO
Nordisk Tidende

"

Ind -...New York
_

J6.500
Nordisk Tidende.

rordlyset Ind -...New York
_

J6.500
NOBTHDAKOTA.

Dakota Ind -...Fargo 12,500
NOBTHDAKOTA.

Dakota Ind -...Fargo 12,500
Landmanden (mo.) Agric... "Landmanden (mo.) Agric.
pformanden JKep Grand Forks—.. 5,000pTormanden -Bep Grand Forks—.. 5,000
*Red BiverDalen Ind

"
»Red RiverDalen Ind

"
Banneret _ .' Pop -...Hatton JBOOBanneret _ .' Pop -...Hatton JBOO
Afholds-Basunen Pro.&Bep -...HlLsboro J3.500Aiholds-Basunen Pro.&Bep -...HUlsboro $3,500

OEEGOHT.OEEGON.

<Hemmet (mo.) Fam Portland-iemmet (mo.) Fam Portland-
Vldnesbyrdet {Mtah} "

tltoo
°

SOUTH DAKOTA.

Vldnesbyrdet {aites3.} "
tltoo

°
SOUTH DAKOTA.

Fremad „ Pop .Sioux Falls-Fremad „ Pop .Sioux Falls.
Syd Dakota Ekko Rep .... " _

6,320

UTAH.

Syd Dakota Ekko Bep .... " _
6,320

UTAH.

Bibuben Morm.£alt Lake City... 2,000

¦WASHINGTON.

Bikuben MormJ3alt Lake City... 2,000

WASHINGTON.

\>lketidende Pop Seattle
-

«Folketidende Pop Seattle
-

Cbristelige Talsmand Meth... "
J6.000 Washington Posten Ind " „ J2.750

Evangelisten(3ti.amo)Belig.<&Fam.
" t2,000 Tidende...... Bep -...Tacoma..Bep -...Tacoma 2,000

Folke Vennen Belig... -"
15,000

Norden (ci«j/ed«tonl2,ooo)lnd
"

18,000
Posten 1nd......

"
J5.000

Skandinaven (every day)..Bep
"

J10.500
Skandinaven Bep

"
140,600

Viigteren Belig...
"

2,000
Verdens Gang Ind

"
2,500

lOWA.

Dannevirke Ind Cedar Falls 2,500

Sfarmeren (mo.) Agric.Cedar 8apid5...»5,000
Kyinden og HJemmeft f,am

„
(monthly) jFam.....

Nfvangelisk Lutherski ¦no^w.Ti «fisnKirketidende (Luth.)-/ Decorah 15,650

Posten Fam
"

"36,620
Tidende Rep SiouxCity J3.400
Skolen og HJemmet(s-mo)Fam.. -Story City

_
MINNESOTA.. Journal (Eng.&Scand.)...Temp ..Audubon

Mianesota Folkeblad Rep Canby
-Red River Tidende.. ..Ind.Bep Crookston

Scan(i 'a Ind.Bep ...JJuluth ....'. J3.000
Skandinav „ •«

_
1,000

Fergus Falls-...
Deeblad Ind.fief » «1.600"seoiad Ind.Bef

"
M.coo"^Aftenloeaning (s-mo.) Lit Minneapolis

Di«Bke Amerikaner...
j^ebladet ........Ind Z! " !"..44,300

Lath...
ffeNormanden Pop

" *5160
°

ftT181511"111"}Agric... « ' 5,0005,000

WISCONSIN.

Beform Prohlb.Ean Claire
_

3,300
'idende (s-wkly) La Crosse
'isconsin Nordmanden...Eep .... Madison £6,000

;mad .Marinette J4lO
Danskeren .Bep Neenah 13,000
Folkets Avis Snd Bacine „ 3,000
Superior Tidende Ind West Superior-

ONTARIO.
Dannebrog Ottawa t1,200

POLISH.

CONNECTICUT.
redrowlek Merlden _

ILLINOIS.
Dziennik (daily) Dem Chicago 7,764
Gazeta Katolicba. Cath

"
5,000

Gazeta Polska. Ind _...
"

JB,OOO
jopidlo Humor.

"
Nowe Zycie JRep

"
J7.800

Bep
"

Wiara IOjczyzna. Cath_...
"

8,000
Zgoda Ind _...

" 18,000

MARYLAND.

Polonla Baltimore

MICHIGAN,

Gwlazda Polska -Dem Detroit...
•Niedziela " ...

43,528

MINNESOTA.

Katollk _Dem.....Winona 2,000

Unmarked— estimated.

(B-mo.)""".'!...Hnmor. "
Ciiiccution: •

Sworn. tPublishers' reports.

83

Prawda _Ind


